

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3 AND 4 CIVIL APPEAL NO.5339 OF 2002

DAYA SINGH &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.3 : (Appln. for substitution to bring L.Rs. of deceased  
Respondent Nos.1 and 2)

I.A. No.4 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing substitution)  
(With Office Report dated 13/07/2006)

Date: 17/08/2006 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Abatement set aside.

Legal heirs are directed to be substituted.

Issue notice of appeal to the newly added respondents.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master