

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5339 OF 2002

DAYA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and with office report)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr.D.K.Agrawal,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr.R.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Miihbir Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED :-

1. AIR 1930 SC 270

2. AIR 1961 SC 808